

**Adesh Bhardwaj vs. State Bank of India & anr.  
a/w connected matter.**

**CWP No.15930 of 2025 a/w  
CWP No.15932 of 2025.**

**Item No. D-43**

16.12.2025

Present:

Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed.

Replication, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, to show his bonafide, the petitioner(s) should make some amount deposited as observed earlier.

Accordingly, the proceedings are adjourned to

**08.01.2026.**

Interim orders in CMP No.25092 of 2025 and CMP No.25091 of 2025 to continue.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

**December 16, 2025**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**