

**Adesh Bhardwaj Vs. State Bank of India & another
a/w connected matter.**

Item No. (D-22)

**CWP No.15930 of 2025 a/w
CWP No.15932 of 2025**

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for time to make a draft, in view of the observations made on 16.12.2025. Needful be done by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

07.05.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd April, 2026
(Munish Thakur)