

**Adesh Bhardwaj vs. State Bank of India and
another a/w connected matterCW**

**CWP No. 15930 of 2025 a/w
CWP No. 15932 of 2025**

[Item D-24]

07.05.2026 Present:

Mr. Naresh Kumar Tomar, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP Nos. 25092 in CWP No. 15930 of 2025 &
CMP No. 25091 of 2025 in CWP No. 15932 of 2025

Only a sum of Rs.1 lakh by way of bank draft has
been produced in spite of the order dated 20th November,
2025. Counsel for the Bank is not willing to accept the said
amount. Accordingly, we vacate the interim orders.

Applications stand disposed of.

**CWP No. 15930 of 2025 a/w CWP No. 15932 of
2025**

List the matter on 6th July, 2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

7th May, 2026
(Tarun Singh)